	12-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offi
(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark On
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ 101 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hauermarks: P	354580
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Transgenomic, Inc.	Name: <u>Midwest Research Institute</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	DPR/
🕅 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 425 Volker Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	A A C
Other	City: Kansas City State: MO 21P: 64110
Execution Date: January 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🏝 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,597,467
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,597,467 ached? I Yes X0 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:D.A.N.Chase	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes 12 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:D.A.N.Chase	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes № No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40,00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	5,597,467 ached? \Box Yes i No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 \Box Enclosed \Box Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes 10 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	5,597,467 ached? □ Yes X0 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address:	5,597,467 ached? \Box Yes i No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 \Box Enclosed \Box Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0547

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TRANSGENOMIC, INC., a Delaware corporation, of 5600 South 42nd Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68107, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

> No. 5,597,467, issued January 28, 1997, entitled SYSTEM FOR INTERFACING CAPILLARY ZONE ELECTROPHORESIS AND INDUCTIVELY COUPLED PLASMA-MASS SPECTROMETER SAMPLE ANALYSIS SYSTEMS, AND METHOD OF USE

and

WHEREAS, MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri and having its principal place of business at 425 Volker Boulevard, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TRANSGENOMIC, INC. by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and any reissues thereof, together with any and all rights of recovery for past infringement of said patent, the same to be held by said MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by TRANSGENOMIC, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this _____ day of _ANUARY , 1999.

TRANSGENOMIC, INC.

Bv

COLLIN D'SILVA

Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Santa Clana) SS.

On this $\frac{6^{74}}{1999}$, day of $\frac{7}{1000}$, $\frac{2000}{1999}$, before me personally appeared $\frac{6}{1000}$, $\frac{1000}{1000}$, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

-2-

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

1-1-2003

📰 DIARAR KANANA KAN TIFFANY X. NGUYEN Commission # 1206564 Ĭ Notary Public --- California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jon 1, 2003

RECORDED: 04/20/2000